Restated Articles of Incorporation (“Restated Articles”) with the Secretary of State of the State of
Nevada increasing the Company’s authorized shares of common stock from Four Hundred Million
(400,000,000) to One Billion (1,000,000,000) shares, consisting of (a) Eight Hundred Twenty-Five
Million (825,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value $0.00001 per share (the “Common Stock”)
and  (b)  One  Hundred  Seventy-Five  Million  (175,000,000)  shares  of  preferred  stock,  par  value
$0.00001  per  share  (the  “Preferred  Stock”).  Additionally,  the  Board  designated  Ten  Million
(10,000,000) shares of the Company’s preferred stock as “Series A Preferred Shares” with a stated par
value of $0.00001 per share, and designated with the with the following rights, preferences, and privi-

[...]

On February 27, 2023, the Company filed a Certificate of Amendment together with Amended & Restated Articles of 
Incorporation (“Restated Articles”) with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada increasing the Company’s 
authorized shares of common stock from Four Hundred Million (400,000,000) to One Billion (1,000,000,000) shares, 
consisting of (a) Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Million (825,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value $0.00001 per 
share (the “Common Stock”) and (b) One Hundred Seventy-Five Million (175,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par 
value $0.00001 per share (the “Preferred Stock”). Additionally, the Board designated Ten Million (10,000,000) shares 
of the Company’s preferred stock as “Series A Preferred Shares” with a stated par value of $0.00001 per share, and